UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By:
VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: NAINA A PATEL 750 N RUSH ST 808 CHICAGO, IL 60611-2554



Doc#: 1325339057 Fee: \$44.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/10/2013 11:00 AM Pg: 1 of 3



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. #:0 554 278626 "PATEL" Lender ID:03388/432183442 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE RECISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESE (1) 3 that CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by NAINA A PATEL UNMARRIED, originally to ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 11/15/2006 Recorded: 11/30/2006 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0633426098, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-09-126-018-1112, 17-09-126-018-1134 Property Address: 600 N KINGSBURY ST 1702, CHICAGO, IL 60610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

V3 NYY X

1325339057 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. On August 16th, 2013

By: WALTER H EICHELBERGER, VICE

PRESIDENT

STATE OF Maryland COUNTY OF Washington

On August 16th, 2013, before me, JESSICA L. SCHROYER, a Notary Public in and for Washington in the State of Maryland, personally appeared WALTER H EICHELBERGER, VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my band an, of icial seal,

JESSICA L. SCHROWER Notary Expires: 02/22/2017 Jessica L. Schröyer Notary Public Washington Co., MD

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: TERRI SHEFFLER, VERDUGO TRUSTEF SERVICE CORP PO BOX 10003, HAGERSTOWN, MD 21747-0003 1-800-283-7918

1325339057 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN NO: 654278626

BORROWER NAME: NAINA A PATEL UNMARRIED

PARCEL A

UNIT-1702 AND PARKING SPACE UNIT B-08 IN PARK PLACE CHICAGO CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

PARCEL I

THAT PART OF BLOCK 3 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE KINGSBURY TRACT, IN THE EAST WOF THE NORTHWEST 14 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EASTERLY OF THE EAST DOCK LINE OF THE NORTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, LYING SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF KINGSBURY STREET, LYING SOUTH AND SOUTHEASTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF KINGSBURY STREET AND A LINE 3.0 FEET NOT IN OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF ONTARIO STREET (AS NOW LAID OUT) EXTENDED WEST; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 3.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF ONTARIO STREET (AS NOW LAID OUT) EXTENDED WEST 163.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO A POINT IN SAID DOCK LIVE OF SAID NORTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, WHICH IS 70.30 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY (MEASURED ALONG SAID DOCK LINE) FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID DOCK LINE WITH SAID LINE SO DRAWN 3.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER OF, ONTARIO STREET EXTENDED WEST AND LYING NORTH AND EAST OF A LINE DOS CRIBED AS BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF KINGSBURY STREET AND A LINE 8.50 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE PROLONGATION WEST OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 16 OF BLOCK 4 IN SAID ASSISS OR'S DIVISION OF SAID KINGSBURY TRACT; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, 142.0 FEET TO A POINT. THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO A POINT ON THE EAST DOCK LINE OF THE NORTH BRANCH OF CHICAGO RIVER. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3

THAT PART OF BLOCK 3 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE KINGSBURY TRACT, IN THE EAST 1-2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1. OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 1. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT IN A LINE 3.0 FEET. MONTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF ONTARIO STREET (AS NOW LAID OUT) WHICH IS 163.0 FEET WEST FROM THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH THE WEST LINE OF KINGSBURY STREET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY. TO A POINT IN THE DOCK LINE OF THE EAST BANK OF THE NORTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER WHICH IS 70.5 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY FROM INTERSECTION OF DOCK LINE. SAID RIVER WITH THE SAID LINE DRAWN 3.0 FEET NORTH OF A. ID PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF ONTARIO STREET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID DOCK LINE OF SAID EAST BANK OF SAID RIVER, 9.30 FEET: THENCE NORTHEASTERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGIN VING. SAID LAND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN A DEED FROM HUGH MCBIRNEY AND ISABELLE M. Y CBIRNEY, HIS WIFE, TO PERCIVAL W. CLEMENT, DATED NOVEMBER 22, 1899, RECORDED IN VOLUME 6925 PAGE 164 OF LAID RECORDS IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONFOMIN UM RECORDED AUGUST 21, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020921139, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME TO JETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL A AFORESAID, AS CONTAINED IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED AUGUST 21, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020021138.

2031 47.00 157.00 1.1.